
 
 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 
  

C:\Users\MeetingsOfficeUser14\AppData\Local\Temp\tmpCC63.tmp   Revised 
4/8/2022       
tmpCC63  - Page 1 of 1 
  

SUBJECT: Contract Amendment for the 2025 Street Resurfacing 
 

 

AGENDA SECTION: (check all that apply) 
 

☐ PRESENTATION      ☐ PUBLIC HEARING      ☐ CONSENT AGENDA     ☒ OLD BUSINESS   

☐ NEW BUSINESS       ☐ OTHER, PLEASE STATE: Click or tap here to enter text. 
 

 

CATEGORY: (check all that apply) 
 

☐ ORDINANCE ☒ RESOLUTION  ☐ CONTRACT  ☐ POLICY ☐  STATUS REPORT     

☐ OTHER, PLEASE STATE: Click or tap here to enter text. 
 

 

ACTION REQUESTED: ☒ DECISION ☐ DISCUSSION, ☐ REVIEW, or ☐ UPDATE ONLY       
 

 

Previously Heard Date(s):  09/8/25 & Click or tap to enter a date. 

Current Work Session:  Click or tap to enter a date.     

Current Council Meeting: Monday, September 22, 2025     
 

 

SUBMITTED BY: Lakeisha Gaines, Finance Director 
 

PRESENTER: Lakeisha Gaines, Finance Director  
 

PURPOSE: Decision for Contract Amendment 

 

FACTS:   

 

OPTIONS: Choose an item. Click or tap here to enter text. 
 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff is recommending the approval of the Contract Amendment to the 

FY25 Street Resurfacing to include the change order for $17,618.29 and the budget amendment in the 

amount of $306.863.75 for additional streets for a total of $324,482.04 
 

ATTACHMENTS: 
 

(1) Attachment 1 -  Resolution  

(2) Attachment 2 -  Contract Amendment 

(3) Attachment 3 -  Budget Adjustment 
(4) Attachment 4 -  Click or tap here to enter text. 
(5) Attachment 5 -  Click or tap here to enter text.  


